#### Last updated March 25th, 2025

### 1. Introduction

JAMAi ("Service") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use and safeguard your personal information when using our Service. By using JAMAi, you consent to the information described in our Privacy Policy.

# 2. Data Collection and Usage

JAMAi requires users to make an account to have access to the Service. When creating an account, we will collect your personal information including your name and email address. We collect user input data including file uploads and text entered into our Service. The data collection is solely used to enhance user experience and maintain reliability in the Service.

# 3. Data Sharing and Third Parties

We do not sell, rent or trade your personal data. Any user input data collected through our Service is not used to train our AI model. We may share necessary data with our trusted third-party service providers including Google and Stripe in accordance with their privacy policies. We do not store users' credit card or billing information. All payment transactions are securely managed through Stripe's security and privacy standards.

## 4. Data Security

We implement industry-standard security measures to protect user data. However, we cannot guarantee complete protection as there is no existing method of electronic storage that is completely secure.

### 5. User Rights

As a user, you have the right to update or delete your personal data and opt out of marketing communications. To exercise these rights please contact us at jamaitools2@gmail.com.

### 6. Data Retention

We retain users' data as long as necessary to provide the Service, as outline in this Privacy Policy or as required by applicable law.

### 7. Children's Privacy

JAMAi in not eligible for individuals under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect personal information from minors.

### 8. Contact Information

For any other questions or concerns regarding our Privacy Policy, please contact us at <u>jamaitools2@gmail.com</u>.